EPNS Free Prize Draw 2024

TERMS AND CONDITIONS



Participation in the Promotion

- All EPNS members who have paid their 2024 EPNS membership fee before 2 September 2024 will be automatically entered into the free prize draw and will be bound by the Terms and Conditions below.
- This excludes members of the current EPNS Board.
- Fully paid EPNS members may email info@epns.info to opt out.
- The Promotion closes at 23:59 pm (CET) on 1 September 2024

Winners and Prizes

- There will be 3 winners, i.e. 3 EPNS members who meet the eligibility.
- Each winner will receive one free registration ticket to the EPNS Congress which will take place from 8-12 July 2025 in Munich https://epns-congress.com/
- The winner will be selected at random from all eligible EPNS members.
- Prizes are as stated and are non-exchangeable and non-transferable. There is no cash or other alternative to the prize in whole or in part.
- Winners are responsible for paying all associated costs, including (where applicable) social events during the congress, transport, accommodation, meal costs, spending money, insurance, and all other incidentals. The registration fee for the main EPNS congress 2025 is the only prize.
- Winners are personally responsible for any personal or incidental expenses and any VAT, national and/or local tax liabilities incurred in claiming or using the prize.

Winner Announcement and claiming of prize.

- Winners will be notified using the email on their EPNS records on either 2 September 2024 or 3 September 2024, after the end of the Promotion Period.
- All reasonable endeavours will be made to contact the winner.
- If a winner cannot be contacted or is not available by 9 September 2024, the EPNS reserves the right to re-draw another winner from the eligible EPNS members.
- Winners will be asked to reply by email to say they have understood and accept the terms and conditions of the prize.
- Winners who accept will be emailed instructions on how to register for EPNS Congress 2025 for free.

Data Protection and Publicity

• The first name, last name, and country will be announced in the next EPNS monthly newsletter.

General

- The EPNS's decision is final, and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The EPNS reserves the right at any time to cancel, modify or supersede the Promotion (including altering prizes).
- If EPNS Congress 2025 does not happen, the prize will be void.
- Any EPNS member who is involved in the Promotion in a manner, which in the EPNS's reasonable opinion is contrary to these Terms and Conditions or by its nature is unjust to other EPNS members, they may be rejected from the Promotion at the EPNS's sole discretion.
- The EPNS reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions. Any amendments will be published on the EPNS website.